

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1309/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2007 in CRR No. 1574/2006 & CRR No. 2311/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

JANAB AKHTAR AHMED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.C.Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

as on the Issue notice on the special leave petition as well
application for interim relief.

al)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarw

r

Court Master

Court Maste