

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1309/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2007 in CRR No. 1574/2006 & CRR No. 2311/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

JANAB AKHTAR AHMED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,impleadment as party respondent)

Date: 20/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Prasun Kumar Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice had been issued by order dated 16.3.2007. Mr. T.C. Sharma,
learned counsel appearing for the State of West Bengal states that he wants to obtain
instructions.

Call this matter after four weeks.

In the meantime the trial relating to CRR No.2311 of 2006, Sessions trial
No. 25 of 2006 arising out of G.R.Case No.630/2004 shall remain stayed.

The I.A. application for impleadment of the complainant as party respondent

is allowed.

(Ganga Thakur) (Vijay Aggarwal)
PS to Registrar Court Master